

Srivari Spices and Foods Limited

(Formerly Known as Srivari Spices and Foods Private Limited) CIN: L15494TG2019PLC130131

Reg. Off.: Shed No. 5-105/4/A, SY No.234/A Sriram Industrial Area, Kattedan, Jalpally, Hyderabad- 500077, Telangana, India

Corp. Off.: 4-1- 875, 876, 877 and 877/1, Tilak Road, Abids, Hyderabad G.P.O., Hyderabad -500001, Telangana, India

Date: June 14, 2024

To The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SYMBOL: SSFL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Placement of Srivari Spices and Foods Limited (formerly known as "Srivari Spices and Foods Private Limited") ("the Company") Products on **"BigBasket"** Platform

Ref: Disclosure under **Regulation 30** of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015")

With reference to the above-cited subject and in accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform the exchange, that our Company's products have been successfully placed on **"BigBasket"**, an online grocer in India owned by Innovative Retail Concepts Private Limited. This strategic initiative is in line with our expansion of distribution channels.

We anticipate a positive impact on the company's brand following the placement of our products on this online grocer platform, 'BigBasket'.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Srivari Spices and Foods Limited (Formerly known as "Srivari Spices and Foods Private Limited")

Narayan Das Rathi Chairman & Whole-Time Director DIN: 09065949